FIRST BANK & TRUST CO.
SCHEDULE OF FEES

E-Banker - Online BanKking. . ... ...ttt eeeeeeeeeeenn. FREE
E-Pay - Online Bill Pay Monthly Maintenance Fee.............uo.... FREE
E-Pay - Excess Item Fee (first 15 items per statement cycle free). 0.50
Mobile BanKimg . ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e FREE
FirstLine 1-888-306-2260 . . . ittt ettt e ettt e FREE
NOL ATy SETVICE . ittt ittt ittt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e FREE
ATM/Check Card Monthly Fee . .. ...ttt e e et et et e e e FREE
Foreign ATM TranSactiom. ...ttt ittt et et e e e e e e e et 2.00
International ATM Fee . ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e 5.00
ATM/Check Card ReplaCemMeNt . o . v vttt et e e e et e e e et et et e e e 5.00
Telephone Transfer Fee . .. ..t et e e e e et e e e e et e eeeeeenns FREE
Sweep TransSfer Fee . ...t e et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e FREE
Collection Item Fee (€aCh) ... i e e e e it e e 7.50
Garnishment Fee . ..o e e e e e e e e e e e e e 30.00
Levy Fee or Other Legal Fee . ...ttt it et et e et e et e eeeeeennn 30.00
COPY FEe (PET PaTE) . vttt ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 0.25
Insufficient Funds (NSF) Returned Item Charge...............oo.... 30.00
Insufficient Funds (NSF) Paid Item Charge..........cuiieeennnnnn.. 30.00
Overdraft Privilege (ODP) Paid Item Charge.............ciiiiueen.. 30.00
Returned/Reprocessed TEem Fee . . .ttt it et et et et et e e 5.00
*Dormant Account Charge (Monthly Charge) ............ ... 5.00
Wire Transfer (Outgoing) - CUSLOMET . . . .. ittt ittt ettt e eeeee e 15.00
Wire Transfer (Incoming) - CUSLOMET . . .. .ottt ittt et ettt eeeeean 10.00
Wire Transfer (Outgoing Internatiocnal) - Customer................. 45.00
Wire Transfer (Incoming Internatiocnal) - Customer................. 25.00
Wire Transfer (Outgoing) - Non-CUSLOMET . ... ..ttt et eeeneenn. 30.00
Wire Transfer (Incoming) - NON-CUSLOMET . . . ..ttt i e et eeeeeennn 30.00
Wire Transfer (Outgoing Internaticnal) - Non-Customer............. 60.00
Account Research (Per Hour/1l Hr Mim.) ... iii e 25.00
Cashier's Check Fee - CUSLOMET . . .. ittt ittt et e e e e e e 5.00
Cashier's Check Fee - NON-CUSLOMET . . v vttt vttt e e e e e e et e et e eeeeeeenn 10.00
SLOp Payment Order Fee . .. .. ittt e e e e e e e e e et et et ieeeean 30.00
**Caution Fee (FOT 90 DayS) « v v vttt ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e ettt e e e e eeean 30.00
Snapshot/Temporary Statement . .. ..ottt e et et ettt et e e 2.00
Statement Reconciliation (Per Hour/1l Hr Min.) ........ ... ..., 20.00
FAX FEE (PET PaTE) . ittt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1.00
Gift Cards - Fee Per Card. ... ..ttt et e e e e e e e e e e ee 5.00
Overdraft Accrual Charge - Commercial Accounts:

-Daily fee assessed on overdrawn balance............uiiiieenenenn.. 4.00

-Interest charged on overdrawn balance............ ... 18% APR
Overdraft Accrual Charge - Consumer Accounts:

-If overdrawn more than 5 days, by more than $10.00 (Daily Fee).. 1.00

*Dormant accounts are accounts with no activity (other than interest
crediting) or contact from the depositor for more than 24 months.

**Caution - Temporary watch on a checking account for lost or stolen
checks.
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